THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF CONTRA COSTA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

and for Special Districts, Agencies and Authorities Governed by the Board

Adopted this Resolution on 07/13/2021 by the following vote:

AYE:	
NO:	
ABSENT:	
ABSTAIN:	
RECUSE:	



Resolution No. 2021/208

In The Matter Of: 2021-22 California Department of Social Services Alternative Payment Childcare Services Revenue Contract

WHEREAS: The Department was notified by the California Department of Education on behalf of California Department of Social Services on June 1, 2021 of the County's 2021-22 funding renewal for the Alternative Payment childcare services program, and WHEREAS, effective July 1, 2021, California Department of Social Services is administering this program based on The Early Childhood Development Act of 2020 (Senate Bill 98, Chapter 24, Statutes of 2020), and WHEREAS, the Alternative Payment childcare services program provides funding for program eligible families to receive services. Priority is given to families who interface with Child Protective Services, families with children at-risk of abuse and neglect, low-income families, and families with children who have special needs, and WHEREAS, approval of this board order will allow the continued provisions of these childcare services.

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved: The Contra Costa County Board of Supervisors approve and authorize the Employment and Human Services Department Director, or designee, to execute a revenue agreement in the amount of \$4,287,288 from the California Department of Social Services for alternative payment childcare programs operated by the County, with a term July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022.

Contact: CSB (925) 681-6389 I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of an action taken and entered on the minutes of the Board of Supervisors on the date shown. ATTESTED: July 13, 2021 Monica Nino, County Administrator and Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By: , Deputy

cc: Nasim Eghlima, Theo Trinh, Ali Vahidizadeh